
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1153
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2000
SETTING UP OF NEW DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTS
SRINIVASULU KALAVA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to set up some new domestic and international airports;

(b) if so, the number of new airports proposed to be set up during the Ninth Plan Period; and

(c) the places identified for the setting up of these new airports?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) & (c):- Yes, Sir. Government has approved, in principle, the proposals of State Governments for construction of new airports of international standards on joint venture basis with private participation at
(i) Shamshabad near Hyderabad,
(ii) Devanhalli near Bangalore and
(iii) Mopa in Goa.
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